

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21644/2013

GEORGE WILSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Navjot Neelam, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present. She seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to her, as last chance.

Fresh steps for the service of the unserved respondent Nos.2 to 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner, who shall be directed to do so within a week's time.

List again on 22.1.2014.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |