

LISTED ON 09.09.2016
COURT NO. 13
ITEM NO. 48

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21644 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

George Wilson

..Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“ Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”***

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent No 1 is Union of India, Ministry of Defence and Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 also pertain to the same department, Ministry of Defence and they are represented by Mr. B. V. Balaramdas, Advocate. Respondent No.4 is by name is an individual capacity pertaining to the same department of Respondent Nos.2 & 3, but instead of filing vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No.4 on his individual capacity, Mr. B.V Balaramadas, Advocate has mentioned on the memo of appearance to have filed appearance also on behalf of Respondent No.4

Counter Affidavit filed on behalf of all the respondents is included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. K. Pal, Advocate
17, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court

Mr. B. V. Balaram, Advocate
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR