

4ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21644/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/10/2012
in WP No. 9152/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)
GEORGE WILSON Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG

Ms. Sanjiv K. Das, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubnamanium, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel appearing for the Petitioner for adjournment of
the matter on personal ground, list after three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER